JYNNEOS Vaccine Clinics
for the Prevention of Mpox

\\

\\
m/NH DIVISION OF
Public Health Services

whAWARAWAY Department of Health and Human Services

NOTE: Please contact clinic site BEFORE going, to make sure the vaccine is available and

to determine cost (if any).

JYNNEOS VACCINE SITES IN NEW HAMPSHIRE

Convenient MD Locations

Phone
Number

Healthcare Clinic Website

Convenient MD
8 Louden Rd., Concord

Convenient MD
351 Winchester St., Keene

Convenient MD
42 Nashua Rd., Londonderry

Convenient MD
738 Hooksett Rd., Manchester

Convenient MD
2 Dobson Way, Merrimack

Convenient MD
565 Amherst St., Nashua

603-226-9000

603-352-3406

603-413-6800

603-384-3900

603-471-6069

603-578-3347

https://convenientmd.com/locations/concord-nh-
urgent-care-03301/

https://convenientmd.com/locations/keene-nh-
urgent-care-03431/

https://convenientmd.com/locations/londonderry-

nh-urgent-care-03053/

https://convenientmd.com/locations/manchester/

https://convenientmd.com/locations/merrimack-
nh-urgent-care-03054/

https://convenientmd.com/locations/nashua-nh-
urgent-care-03063/

Other Healthcare Clinic
Locations

Phone
Number

Healthcare Clinic Website

All Care Medical
22 Main St., Salem

Concord Hospital
250 Pleasant St., Concord

Coos County Family Health
133 Pleasant St., Berlin

CORE Internal Med
7 Holland Way, Exeter

Dartmouth Health
1 Medical Center Dr., Lebanon

Goodwin Community Health
311 Route 108, Somersworth

Harbor Care
45 High St., Nashua

Keady Family Practice
214 Washington St., Claremont

Lamprey Healthcare
22 Prospect St., Nashua

603-893-7905

603-225-2711

603-752-2040

603-775-0000

603-650-1818

603-749-2346

603-821-7788

603-863-7777

603-659-3106

https://allcaremedical.org/

https://www.concordhospital.org/

https://www.coosfamilyhealth.org/

https://www.corephysicians.org/Services/Primary-
Care/adults-internal-medicine

https://www.dartmouth-hitchcock.org/

https://getcommunityhealth.org/contact/

www.harborcarenh.org/

https://www.kfpmed.com/

www.lampreyhealth.org

5/24/2023




JYNNEOS Vaccine Clinics
for the Prevention of Mpox

\\

~;\
m/NH DIVISION OF
Public Health Services

whAWARAWAY Department of Health and Human Services

NOTE: Please contact clinic site BEFORE going, to make sure the vaccine is available and
to determine cost (if any).

JYNNEOS VACCINE SITES IN NEW HAMPSHIRE

Other Healthcare Clinic
Locations

Phone
Number

Healthcare Clinic Website

Lamprey Healthcare
207 S. Main St., Newmarket

Lamprey Healthcare
128 Route 27, Raymond

Littleton Regional Healthcare
600 St. Johnsbury Rd., Littleton

Manchester Health Department?
1528 Elm St., Manchester

Nashua Health Department?
18 Mulberry St., Nashua

White Mountain Community Health

298 White Mountain Hwy., Conway

603-659-3106

603-895-3351

603-444-9000

603-624-6466

603-589-4500
option 2

603-447-8900

www.lampreyhealth.org

www.lampreyhealth.org

https://littletonhealthcare.org/

https://www.manchesternh.gov/Departments/Healt

h

https://nashuanh.gov/548/Community-Health-
Department

https://whitemountainhealth.org/

1 Serving persons living in the Greater Manchester Area (Auburn, Bedford, Candia, Deerfield, Goffstown, Hooksett, Manchester

and New Boston) with/without insurance.

2 Serving persons who are under/uninsured living in the Greater Nashua Region (Amherst, Brookline, Hollis, Hudson, Litchfield,
Lyndeborough, Mason, Merrimack, Milford, Mont Vernon, Pelham, and Wilton).
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